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PART I : SECTION (I) — GENERAL
Government Notifications

FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES ACT, No. 2 OF 1996

NOTIFICATION made by the Minister of Fisheries and Aquatic Resoruces Development under Section 34 of the Fisheries and

Aquatic Resources Act, No. 2 of 1996.

Notification

It is hereby prohibited fishing within the below mentioned area described in the schedule by the chart and map with
the latitudes and longitudes in the Administrative district of Gampaha from April 2011 to May 2012.

Coordinates of interest

nr Easting
1 92268
2 82397
3 82398
4 92290
5 97800
6 97374
7 93922
8 92513
9 92274
10 92276
11 92426
12 93616
13 92415
14 92278
15 92281
16 92448
17 97314
18 97338
19 92646
20 92285
21 92287
22 97534
23 99298

SCHEDULE

Chart

Northing

199997
200018
210257
210224
202470
202209
204149
203360
202728
203749
203656
204321
204996
204865
205865
205322
202587
202661
208052
208055
208922
202893
202490

Ministry of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Development,

New Secretariat,

Maligawatta,
Colombo,

07th April 2011.

Information

Corner borrow-area
Corner borrow-area
Corner borrow-area
Comer borrow-area

KPR ARTWerpen
BE 0435305514

Connection Point (radius 500m)

Corridor South
Corridor South

Corridor South

Corridor South
Corridor South
Corridor South
Corridor South
Corridor South
Corridor South
Corridor South
Corridor South
Corridor South
Corridor North
Corridor North
Corridor North
Corridor North
Corridor North

Start of Sinkerline

DR. RAJITHA SENARATNE,
Minister of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Development.
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    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


